Application No. G......'?402 FEES PAID (
g Date Amount Receipt No.
Name Pets Cowsn Permit No. G...& 7085 6-1-76| 2B.00.,52 132
L S Certificate No. 61656 9-20-26 L2 Toas 2
i “:rur,xm A See Files 54341 and 54342 Dz 17A..... 020 GO
.......... Stream Index, Page No. /'-‘)’/0é
N ke - W b i oW ) ....................... CentiFee 0w e
bt FEES REFUNDED
Date filed ..June 7, 1976 Date Amount Check No.
Priority ... /]/ IQ/OC”
Action suspended until /)é‘v o Date To Whom o < Address Volume | Page
Return to applicant OEE) G
Date of approval .
CONSTRUCTION REMARKS
Date for beginning MAR 21 1978
Date for completion 0CT 11978
Extended to
Date for application of water acy 117
Extended to
PROSECUTION OF WORK
Form “A” filed
Form “B” filed
Form “C” filed tLO(.../ ......................
FINAL PROOF
Blank mailed APR 1 4 ¥y
Proof received l
Date certificate issued iJuNZYW@ ..................
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STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF CURRY

PROPOSED CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

PETE COWAN
P.O. BOX 2970
HARBOR, OREGON 97415

confirms the right to use the waters of A WELL in the CHETCO RIVER
BASIN for the purpose of IRRIGATING 5.8 ACRES.

The right has been perfected under Permit G-7085, The date of
priority is JUNE 7, 1976. The right is limited to not more than 0.07
CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured
at the well.

The well is located as follows:

SE 1/4 SW 1/4, AS PROJECTED WITHIN DLC 41, SECTION 9, T 41
S, R 13 W, W.M.; 420 FEET SOUTH AND 650 FEET WEST FROM SE CORNER DLC
40.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount
secured under any other right existing for the same lands, shall be
limited to ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre, or its
equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a
diversion of not to exceed 2.5 acre-feet per acre for each acre
irrigated during the irrigation season of each year.

The right shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be
ordered by the proper state officer.

A descrlptlon of the place of use under the right, and to which such
right is appurtenant is as follows:

SE 1/4 SW 1/4 5.8 ACRES
AS PROJECTED WITHIN DLC 41
SECTION 9

TOWNSHIP 41 SOUTH, RANGE 13 WEST, W.M.

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted
to benef1c1a1 use on the lands or place of use described.

G~7402.TES



fAbstract of Permlt No. G-7085
T | aren rE.:.OUR@E@DEP
Applzcatwn No., G-7402 ~I . Ce’rtzfzcate No. *: - ‘5 LEM. OREGON
Name : Pete Cowan
. 0. Box 283 Z770 - >
Address /Harbor, R 97415 7 3404

C/]{ th,O RJVW'ESW‘ o A\

ASource of water supply A well ‘

s aV ar=
LE

. Aot
\} Ny G4 From % COT.y " se@-% belng w1th1n SELSW by sec., 9, be-ma
- e _‘_.V_w-j':ﬂﬂfr‘s’:%-swk-ﬁ'ec@ T, 415. s: Re 13W., WeM, s -Gurrnyo-un«_t‘:-f- )
. Number of acres . 6.0 . e A,‘.L_‘ e ‘ : "
DE'SCRIPTI(')N' OF LAND TO BE IRRIGATED OR PLACE OF USE
~N Twp. |Range | Sec. NEV _NWi : SWi SE :
( T NEY, | NWi | Swis | SEi || NE% | Nwi| swi | sEx% || NEnw ] Nww| swi| sE || NEW | Nwii| swi| SEN

o ) ._".' s nE ',‘/-' ﬁ‘; -
s SE]
\ , PR ‘
El ‘
=% ~
n ' T
L —
-3
o Priority date June 7, 1976
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: Amount of water 0798 c.£e57 _-4-7.« f .
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i Time limit to begin construction 3 21 78
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May 24, 1977
Pete Cowan .

- P.0. Box 2331 © G-7402
Harbor, OR 97415

" G-7085 -with map.



3783066

May 23, 1977

File G-7402

Pete Cowen .

P.0. Box 2331 : ‘

Harbor, OR 97415

Dear Mr. Cowan:

Thank you for the additional fee of $6.20.
Your permit will be promptly issued.

'_\ ‘ Sincerely,
Vestal R. Garner

Water Rights Enginecer

VRG:1ds
Encl: Receipt No. 60150



- 378~3066

G 7402

| April 8, 1977

Pete Cowan o ,
P.0., Box 2331 -
_Harbor, Oregon 97415

Dear Mr. Cowant:

During the correspondence regarding your application G 7402
for a permit to eppropriate water from a well for irrigation
of 6 acres the computation of fees was overlooked. The
application requires fees of $30.00. You submitted $85,00
with three applications., . The two for which permits were
issued required $61.20, leaving $23.80 for application G T402.
If£ you will send the balance of $6.20 the permit will be
prompily issued.

Sincerely,

\

Trevor Jones

TJ swhh -



STATE OF OREGON .. INTEROFFICE MEMO

1

To: Files No. 54342 and G-7402 DATE: March 7, 1977

FROM: Ves Garner

SUBJECT:

B1-125.1387

Harbor Bench Critical Ground Water Area

Since the determination of the‘proposed critical ground water area for the
Harbor Bench has now been made, and it has been concluded that no critical
ground water area exists. A permit can be issued in approval of application
No. G=-7402.

Application No. G-7402 was originally intended to be primary and application
No. 54342 was intended to be supplemental. Both applications were filed on
the same date.

Since a permit could not be issued in approval of application No. G-7402 until .
such time as the critical ground water determination was made. A permit was
issued in approval of application No. 54342 as primary irrigation.

In accordance with my letter of August 3, 1976 to Pete Cowan, permit issued in
approval of application No. 54342 is to be considered supplemental at such
time as a permit is issued in approval of G~7402,

A permit will now be issued in approval of application No. G-7402. Therefore,
permit No., 40797 is to be considered supplemental.



\

_ We have been holding your application No. G-7402 pending

378.3066
March 7, 1977

File G-7402
54342 .

Pete Cowan
P.0. Box 2331
Harbor, OR 97415

Dear Mr. Cowvan:

T

It has been determined that a critical ground water area

does not exist at the present time at Harbor Bench, Permits

cen now be/issued for use of ground water in the Harbor
Bench area.

i

final determination. You may recall, this application re=- . .
quests primary irrigation o6f six acres from a well. You
also have application No. 54342 which was intended in part
to be supplemental to your ground water filing. We have now
amended permit No. 40797 which was issued in approval of
your application No. 54342 to be entirely supplemental, and
a permit will be issued in approval of your application

No. G=7402 for the primary irrigation.

" The permit should be issued in 30 to 60 days.

Sincerely,

Vestal R. Garner
Water Rights Engineer

VRG:1ds



' STATE OF OREGON - INTEROFFICE MEMO

TO: Ves Garner - DATE: March 1, 1977

FROM: Fred Lissﬁerfzéyl

SUBJECT:  Harbor Bench Status

- Annual ground water Tevel declines on the Harbor Bench average
approximately 4.6 inches. This decline appears at this .time to be
attributable to the OcCurrence of less than average rainfalil over the

Bench. As a result, there need be no further delay in-issuing ground-

25.13aR7



3783088

54351, 54342, G-Tu02
3 August 1978

Pete Cowan
P'k_ re BQX 2331
" Harbor, Oregon 97415

Dear Mr. Cowan:

This will acknowledge your maps, fees of $85.00 and appli-
cations for permits to appropriate 0,32 cubic foot per sec-
ond of water from Johnson Creek for {rrigation of 25.75 acres;
the appronrlatlenn of 0.42 cubic foot per second of water,
being 0.21 efs from an unnamed stream and 9.21 ofs from a
spring for irrigation of 21.5 acres and supplemental “irri-
gation of 12 acres: alsc to appropriate 0.075 efd of: water
from a well for 1rrigatlon of .6 acres. Thess applications
have been filed as No. 54341, XHo. 543&?, and No. G-7402, re-
spectively. _

Your applications to appropriate water from Johnson Creek,
the unnamed stream and the spring are in satisefactory form.
for approval by issuance of permits.

Permits will be issued for use of water from.dohnson Creek and
its tributaries with the understanding that water may not be

available during the dry periods of the irrigation season. The

available water may be needed to satisfy existing rights or
meet minimum flow standards established.

Your proposed well would be located within the proposed
Brookings-Harbor Critical Ground Water Area currently under
investigation. It is recommended that this well not be con-
structed until such time as a final determination has been
made regarding the ground water in this vicinity.

- A permit in approval of your applicatlon No. G-7402 will not
be issued until such time as the final determination has been
made.



Pete Cowan . - 's43L1, 54342, G-TH02

Your appllcatlon No. 54342 which requests a permlt, in
part, for supplemental 1rrigat10n of the land described by
your appllcatlon No. G-7402, has been amended to request
a permit for primary 1rr1gat10n of the 6 acres described
by this well and supplemental irrigation of 6 acres des-
crlbed ‘by previous rights.

If, at a later date, a permit.is issued in- approval of
your appllcatlon No. G-7402 for primary irrigation, the
permit issued in approval of appllcatlon No. 54342 can be’
amended so as to describe supplemental irrigation of the
entlre 12 acre parcel.

If you should have questions regarding this matter, please
~ do' not hesitate to contact this office.

Sincerely,

Vestal R. Garner
VWater Rights Engineer

VRG:lcm o .
ENCL: Receipts No. 53132, 53133, 53134





